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January 26, 2015
ELEVATOR SAFETY REVIEW BOARD
10 Member Board Appointed by the Governor for 3 year terms upon expiration staggered terms:  3 for 1 year, 3 for 2 years, and 3 for 3 years. After that each re-appointed for 3 year terms.
Mr. Fitzgerald Washington
Commissioner

334 242-8078

Alabama Department of Labor
649 Monroe Street

Montgomery, AL 3613

fwashington@labor.alabama.gov

Appointed by Statute

August 4, 2014
Mr. Arthur W. Steber
205-789-6948 

Chairman, Represents Elevator Manufacturers

5440 Woodford Dr.
Birmingham, Al 35242

Asteber@aol.com

Originally Appointed December 24, 2003
Expires December 24, 2015
Mr. Jay Weldon Jenkins
256 310-2648





Represents Architectural Design

301 Buckner Circle

Anniston, AL 36205
Jay Jenkins [jay@munroejenkins.com]

First Appointed December 23, 2003

Expires December 24, 2015
Mr. Jeff McNorton

Represents Elevator Service and Repair Companies
Diversified Elevator

297 State Highway 143

Millbrook, AL 36054

Office: 334-285-3863

jeff.mcnorton@diversifiedelevator.net
Originally Appointed December 25, 2011 (to fill vacant seat)

Expires December 5th, 2018
Ms. Betty A. Swann
205 368-5576



      
  



Represents Building Owners
27 Inverness Center Parkway

Birmingham, Al 35242

bswann@barbercompanies.com

Originally Appointed December 24, 2003

Expires December 24, 2016
Mr. Jim Wyatt
205 332-6802






Represents Municipalities
4194 South Shades Crest Road

Hoover, AL 35244
jim.wyatt@homewoodal.org

Originally Appointed December 24, 2003

Expires December 24, 2015
Ms. Linda J. Burkette

(334) 322-2953

2344 Clarence Lee Drive

Montgomery, AL 36108

Represents Public

l.burkette@yahoo.com
Originally Appointed May 31, 2012

Expires May 31, 2015

Mr. Philip R. Meadows
334 467-6867
Represents Physically Disabled Community

101 Blake Street
Montgomery, Al. 36109
philiprmeadows@knology.net 
Originally Appointed January 20, 2015
Expires December 5th, 2018
Mr. D. Stanley Borden, P.E
334 269-0329




Represents Engineers

3627 Lancaster Lane

Montgomery, AL 36106

bordens@bordenandmorris.com

Originally Appointed January 20, 2012 (to fill vacant seat)

Expires December 24, 2016
Mr. David “Chip” Hallmark

(205) 591-4185
Represents Labor
P.O. Box 11462

Birmingham, AL 35202
chip.local24@yahoo.com
Originally Appointed December 24, 2013

Expires December 24, 2016
Boards Legal Counsel:

Joseph S. Ammons 
Alabama Department of Labor

649 Monroe Street

Montgomery, AL 36131

334.242.8376

Joseph.ammons@labor.alabama.gov
Fitzgerald Washington


COMMISSIONER
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Robert Bentley


GOVERNOR
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649 MONROE STREET MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36131

Office 334 242-3460    Fax 334 353 4528
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